Welcome to Mid Hudson Kennel Association Agility Trial!!
MHKA is pleased to host 2 days of agility trials. Thank you for being a part of this trial. Congratulations to the trial committee and
chairpeople for making this a memorable event.. Please make note of the information below and contact me if you have any
questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don’t have email,
please leave a clear, detailed phone message 413 283 4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers, download the confirmation letter
from www.pawprinttrials.com

. |Confirmation Informationl Please verify all information printed above. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as
soon as possible so | can correct the situation.

. |Jump Height Cardsl This trial will have an official person to measure, Therefore all dogs that state Needs To Be Measured
must be measured prior to running (including 24” dogs). Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to briefing and walk thrus for
each class.

. ater and Shade| Please bring water and shade for you and your dog. We never know what kind of weather we’ll get so be
prepared.

. The grounds will be available for set up on Friday 4pm.

. There will be a food vendor at this trial.
e RV Parking| Self-contained vehicles may park overnight by reservation only. Contact Hilda Kastanis

kastanih@sunvyulster.edu

e ARMBANDS Your armband will be available at ringside when you check in. It is not included in this confirmation letter.
Per the AKC all competitors must wear an armband when competing.

o OLUNTEERS| All volunteers will receive a special voucher for lunch or breakfast for working one class. Please sign up on
line by going to my website and clicking the tab for Online Workers. Pick the date and class that you want to work! It will
update automatically You may also sign up at the trial.

. |PHOTOGRAPHY| Barry Rosen will be taking photos barry@barryrosen.com and www.barryrosen.com

e [Retired Canines| Will have their own demonstration on Saturday. Judging will stop while we pay tribute to our Retired
friends.

e |RUNNING ORDER|  The running order will be as follows:

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 am Judging: 8:00am

26-4”7 XIM JWW Open JIWW Nov JWW Retired Canine Demo
XIM FAST Open FAST Nov FAST followed by
X/M Std Open Std Nov Std

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 am Judging: 8:00am

4-26” X/M FAST Open FAST Nov FAST followed by
X/M Std Open Std Nov Std followed by
XIM IWW Open JWW Nov JWW

The order will be reversed within each jump height on Saturday in order to allow for full walk thrus each day
For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers, download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

Novice and Open Standard, Jumpers and FAST will each have one walk thru

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU’s for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS.
4-12 will walk/16 will walk 4-16 will run , 20-26’s will walk/run

QUESTIONS ??? Email me at noreen@pawprinttrials.com
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DIRECTIONS TO SHOW SITE

Town of Saugerties Parks & Building Dept.
Cantine Veterans Complex
Washington Ave. Ext. & Small World Avenue,
Saugerties, NY 12477

New York State Thruway to exit 20 (Southbound): Exit tollbooth and make a right onto Route 32.
Continue for 2 miles to Old Kings Highway, bear right. At the stop sign of the 4-way intersection of
Old Kings Highway and Malden Turnpike (CR 34) make a right. Continue on Malden Turnpike (CR
34) to the stop sign at the intersection with Route 9W. Make right, heading south on 9W to Mike
Krout Road (this is the next road on the right, approx. 1 mile.)

Make a right onto Mike Krout Road. Make a LEFT onto Washington Ave. Ext. Entrance to park is on
the right. You can either take graveled road or continue past the ice arena to paved road and turn
right there.

From NY Thruway Exit 20 (northbound): Exit tollbooth and make a left onto Route 212/Route 32.
Get into the right hand land and bear right onto Route 32 just before the traffic light. Follow the
remaining directions above.

You may print a final catalog from www.pawprinttrials.com
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Ring#: 1 Saturday, April 30,2016

Jump Height
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P
Jumpers

20

12

8

4
Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P
8

18
13
7
14
1
61
Open/Open P
4

1
1
1

7
Novice A/B/P
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Blair Kelly

Armband Range
24011 24001
20018 20001
16016 16001
12007 12001
8015 8001
4001 4001

Armband Range
20023 20019
12008 12008
8014 8014
4002 4002

Armband Range
24010 24008
20026 20021
16015 16013
12010 12009
8017 8016

***RETIRED CANINE DEMONSTRATION***

Total Excellent A/B/P
FAST

20

16

8
Total Open/Open P
FAST

Total Novice A/B/P

Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

24

20

12

8

4
Total Open/Open P
Standard

Total Novice A/B/P

Excellent A/B/P
7
7
4
2
1
21
Open/Open P
3

4
3
10
Novice A/B/P
1

3
3
1
3
1

1

Excellent A/B/P
6

18

12

7

13

1

57
Open/Open P

O a2 N = N

Novice A/B/P

_ AW W
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Armband Range

24011 24001
20020 20003
16008 16003
8018 8001
4002 4002
Armband Range
20026 20001
16017 16005
8015 8004
Armband Range
24010 24010
20025 20021
16015 16013
12010 12010
8007 8002

Armband Range

24006 24001
20018 20001
16012 16001
12007 12001
8013 8001
4001 4001
Armband Range
24007 24007
20022 20019
12008 12008
8015 8014
4002 4002
Armband Range
24010 24008
20024 20023
16015 16013
12010 12009
8016 8016

Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01, 2016

Jump Height # of dogs
FAST Excellent A/B/P
8 2
12 3
16 4
20 8
24 6
Total Excellent A/B/P 23
FAST Open/Open P
8 2
16 6
20 3
Total Open/Open P 1
FAST Novice A/IB/P
8 3
12 3
16 5
20 3
24 1
Total Novice A/B/P 15

Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01, 2016

Jump Height # of dogs
Standard Excellent A/B/P
4 1
8 12
12 1
16 14
20 24
24 6
Total Excellent A/B/P 68
Standard Open/Open P
8 1
12 2
16 2
20 4
24 1
Total Open/Open P 10
Standard Novice A/B/P
8 2
12 2
16 4
20 2
24 1
Total Novice A/B/P 1

Ring#: 1 Sunday, May 01,2016

Jump Height # of dogs
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
4 1
8 12
12 12
16 17
20 23
24 8
Total Excellent A/B/P 73
Jumpers Open/Open P
8 1
12 2
16 1
20 5
Total Open/Open P 9
Jumpers Novice A/B/P
8 3

2
5
20 4
1
1

Total Novice A/B/P 5

Blair Kelly
Armband
Range
8001 - 8009
12011 - 12013
16004 - 16019
20003 - 20031
24002 - 24011

Range

8004 - 8014
16005 - 16024
20001 - 20026

Range

8005 - 8019
12010 - 12016
16013 - 16023
20021 - 20032
24010 - 24010

Blair Kelly
Armband
Range
4001 - 4001
8001 - 8018
12001 - 12014
16001 - 16019
20001 - 20032
24001 - 24012

Range

8014 - 8014
12008 - 12015
16020 - 16021
20019 - 20022
24007 - 24007

Range

8019 - 8020
12009 - 12010
16013 - 16022
20023 - 20024
24010 - 24010

Blair Kelly
Armband
Range
4001 - 4001
8001 - 8018
12001 - 12016
16001 - 16024
20001 - 20031
24001 - 24012

Range

8014 - 8014
12008 - 12015
16020 - 16020
20019 - 20032

Range

8017 - 8020
12009 - 12010
16013 - 16023
20021 - 20026
24010 - 24010



